
 

 

Accounting  

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Ms Aneesa Carrim 
Senior lecturer 

Tax transparency aneesa.carim@up.ac.za   

Mr Yoshin Chetty 
Senior lecturer 

Auditing governance yoshin.chetty@up.ac.za 

Prof Stephen Coetzee 
Professor 

Accounting education research 
 

stephen.coetzee@up.ac.za  
 

Dr Corlia Joynt 
Lecturer 

Accounting education (school vs university accounting, critical 
thinking, teaching accounting) 

corlia.joynt@up.ac.za   

Ms Maryke Scheun 
Senior lecturer 

Behavioural accounting research maryke.scheun@up.ac.za  

Prof Madeleine Stiglingh 
Head of department 

Tax burden of taxpayers in SA madeleine.stiglingh@up.ac.za 

Mr Andrew van der Burgh 
Senior lecturer 

Financial statement presentation a.vanderburgh@up.ac.za  

Mrs Theresa van Oordt 
Senior lecturer 

Accounting education theresa.vanoordt@up.ac.za    

Prof Elmar Venter 
Associate professor 

Consequences of corporate reporting elmar.venter@up.ac.za  
 

Mrs Joyce Mina wa Kalonji 
Senior lecturer 

Capital markets, international financial reporting standards j.wakalonji@up.ac.za    

Mr Fanie Walters 
Lecturer 

Integrated reporting, student development fanie.walters@up.ac.za 
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Business Management 

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Prof Alex Antonites 
Head of department 

Entrepreneurship, innovation, business modelling and incubation alex.antonites1@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Alex Bignotti 
Senior lecturer 

Youth entrepreneurship, entrepreneurial intention, informal 
entrepreneurship 

alex.bignotti@up.ac.za  
 

Dr Dawie Bornman   
Senior lecturer 

Leadership communication, business management, integrated 
marketing communication, corporate reputation management, 
strategic management and entrepreneurship 

dawie.bornman@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Melodi Botha 
Associate professor 

Women entrepreneurship, business start-ups, business plans melodi.botha@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Sonali Das 
Associate professor 

Business analytics, risk assessment sonali.das@up.ac.za 

Dr Theuns Kotzé 
Lecturer 

Research methods, management of service firms theuns.kotze@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Menisha Moos 
Senior lecturer 

Entrepreneurship policy, small-business support menisha.moos@up.ac.za 
 

Mr Wesley Niemann  
Lecturer 

Supply chain management and logistics  wesley.niemann@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Danie Nel 
Senior lecturer 

Supply chain management, supply chain strategy danie.nel@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Marius Pretorius  
Professor 

Business rescue, strategy, leadership  marius.pretorius@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Wesley Rosslyn-Smith 
Senior lecturer 

Corporate turnaround, business rescue, business management, 
strategic management, entrepreneurship, e-business 

wesley.rosslyn-smith@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Olebogeng Selebi 
Lecturer 

Strategic communication, future of work olebogeng.selebi@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Muriel Serfontein-Jordaan 
Lecturer 

Strategic communication, investor relations, strategy muriel.serfontein@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Jana Slippers 
Part-time lecturer 

Business/professional communication, work-readiness jana.slippers@up.ac.za 
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Dr Yolande Steenkamp 
Manager: Sustainable 
Development Solutions 
Network SA 

Sustainable development, leadership yolande.steenkamp@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Jurie van Vuuren  
Professor 

Small-business management, enterprise development, 
entrepreneurial training, corporate entrepreneurship, job creation, 
scientific approach towards entrepreneurship, small-business 
development and training 

jurie.vanvuuren@up.ac.za   
 

Dr Johan Vogel  
Senior lecturer 

Expatriate management and expatriates johan.vogel@up.ac.za 

 

Economics 

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Prof Heinrich Bohlmann 
Associate professor 

Computable general equilibrium modelling, development economics, 
labour economics 

heinrich.bohlmann@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Martin Breitenbach 
Associate professor 

Macroeconomics (past interviews focused on the impact of political 
announcements on financial markets and the economy) 

martin.breitenbach@up.ac.za  
 

Prof Roula Inglesi-Lotz 
Professor  

Energy economics roula.inglesi-lotz@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Mpoifeng Molefinyane 
Lecturer 

Contracts, incentives, corruption mpoifeng.molefinyane@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Nicola Viegi 
Head of department and 
South African Reserve Bank 
Chair in Monetary Economics 
 

Macroeconomic policy, economic growth, political economy nicola.viegi@up.ac.za; 
viegin@gmail.com  
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Financial Management 

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Prof Elda du Toit 
Associate professor 

Integrated reporting, non-financial disclosures, sustainability 
reporting, narrative styles, readability 

elda.dutoit@up.ac.za  
 

Dr Zack Enslin 
Senior lecturer 

Behavioural influences in management decision-making, changing 
role of management accountants, risk disclosure by non-financial 
companies 

zack.enslin@up.ac.za 
  

Mr Reon Matemane 
Senior lecturer 

Environmental, social and (corporate) governance, climate risk 
disclosure, sustainability  

reon.matemane@up.ac.za  
 

Ms Lethu Ncube 
Lecturer 

Corporate sustainability/environmental, social and (corporate) 
governance 

lethukuthula.ncube@up.ac.za  
 

Dr Eduard Toerien 
Lecturer 

Derivatives, emerging markets, corporate finance eduard.toerien@up.ac.za   
 

Prof Henco van Schalkwyk 
Associate professor 

Personal finances, investments, financial risk profiling henco.vs@up.ac.za   
 

 

Human Resource Management  

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Prof Nasima Carrim 
Associate professor 

Employee identities, transformation in the workplace nasima.carrim@up.ac.za 
 

Ms Blessing Chabaya 
Lecturer 

Labour relations management and negotiations, collective bargaining blessing.chabaya@up.ac.za  
 

Dr Anne Crafford         
Senior lecturer 

Qualitative research methods anne.crafford@up.ac.za 
 

Ms Suzanne Gericke 
Part-time lecturer 

Personality and psychological assessment, assessment centres, 
career psychology 

suzannegericke4@gmail.com 

Dr Martha Harunavamwe 
Senior lecturer 

Well-being, quantitative research methods, positive psychology mharunavamwe@gmail.com     
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mailto:lethukuthula.ncube@up.ac.za
mailto:henco.vs@up.ac.za
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Prof Herbert Kanengoni 
Associate professor 

Quality of work life, work and organisational well-being herbert.kanengoni@up.ac.za   

Prof Eileen Koekemoer 
Associate professor 

Work-life balance, career success eileen.koekemoer@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Alewyn Nel 
Head of department 
 

Psychometrics, cross-cultural psychology and personality, social 
desirability, identity and cultural intelligence, lexical and emic-etic 
approaches 

alewyn.nel@up.ac.za  
 

Prof Stella Nkomo 
Strategic appointment: 
Professor 

Leadership and racism, gender and diversity in the workplace, 
transformation in the workplace 

stella.nkomo@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Chantal Olckers 
Associate professor 

Psychometric and competency testing, recruitment and selection, 
instrument validation 

chantal.olckers@up.ac.za 

Dr Sumari O’Neil  
Senior lecturer 

Qualitative research methods sumari.oneil@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Daphne Pillay-Naidoo 
Senior lecturer 

Quantitative research methods, women leadership, positive 
psychology interventions 

daphne.pillay@up.ac.za    

Ms Preshanta Pillay 
Part-time lecturer 

General HR preshanta.pillay@up.ac.za 

Prof Pieter Schaap 
Associate professor 

Instrument development, validation and extended statistical 
techniques, psychometrics and skills testing 

pieter.schaap@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Karel Stanz 
Professor 

Organisational behaviour, leadership, talent-learning karel.stanz@up.ac.za 

Prof Arien Strasheim 
Associate professor 

Quantitative research methods arien.strasheim@up.ac.za 
 

Ms Tsholofelo Tsheole 
Lecturer 

Regulatory and compliance law, dispute resolution and litigation, 
employment and labour law 

tsholofelo.tsheole@up.ac.za 

Mr Sakkie van Greunen 
Part-time lecturer 

HR: practices, professionalism, standards and competencies leiers@mweb.co.za 
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Marketing Management 

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Dr Michael Humbani 
Senior lecturer 

Mobile marketing michael.humbani@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Tania Maree 
Associate professor 

Marketing communication media, social media and consumer 
behaviour 

tania.maree@up.ac.za  
 

Prof Pierre Mostert 
Professor 

Services marketing, relationship marketing, relationship intention, 
service brand avoidance 

pierre.mostert@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Tinashe Ndoro  
Senior lecturer 

Consumer decision-making, relationship marketing, consumer 
behaviour 

tinashe.ndoro@up.ac.za  
 

Dr Danita van Heerden 
Lecturer 

Consumer behaviour, customer engagement, online communities danita.vanheerden@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Liezl-Marié van der 
Westhuizen 
Associate professor 

Consumer relationships, service failure and recovery, self in 
consumption 

liezl-marie.vanderwesthuizen@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Melanie Wiese 
Professor 

Consumer behaviour, consumer choice, Facebook advertising melanie.wiese@up.ac.za   
 

 

Tourism management division 

Staff member 
Field(s) of expertise 

 
Contact details 

 

Dr Anneli Douglas 
Associate professor 

Travel distribution, business and corporate travel, incentive travel anneli.douglas@up.ac.za  
 

Dr Elizabeth du Preez 
Associate professor 

Sport tourism, destination marketing elizabeth.dupreez@up.ac.za  
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School of Public Management and Administration  

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Prof Natasja Holtzhausen  
Professor 

Public service ethics, corruption, whistle-blower protection, world of 
work 

natasja.holtzhausen@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Gerda van Dijk 
Director and head of school 

Public leadership, executive development, organisation design and 
development, gender studies 

gerda.vandijk@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Tyanai Masiya 
Senior lecturer 

Service delivery, local government, public management tyanai.masiya@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Adrino Mazenda  
Senior lecturer 

BRICS and SADC trade, poverty, food security adrino.mazenda@up.ac.za 
 

 

Taxation 

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Ms Keamogetswe Molebalwa 
Senior lecturer 

Tax history, tax administration keamo.molebalwa@up.ac.za 
 

Ms Saré Pienaar 
Senior lecturer 

Influence of politics on tax policy development sare.pienaar@up.ac.za 
 

Ms Sumarie Swanepoel 
Senior lecturer 

Gender and taxation, taxation of customer loyalty programmes, 
COVID-19, taxes 

sumarie.swanepoel@up.ac.za  
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African Tax Institute 

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Dr Sansia Blackmore 
Senior lecturer 

State-society relations, institutional, political and social-value system 
and the comparative development outcomes 

sansia.brink@up.ac.za  

Prof Riël Franzsen 
Director 

Property taxation riel.franzsen@up.ac.za     
 

Dr Marius van Oordt 
Senior lecturer 

Value-added tax policy marius.vanoordt@up.ac.za 
 

 

Albert Luthuli Leadership Institute 

Staff member Field(s) of expertise 
 

Contact details 
 

Dr Pieter Conradie 
Programme lead 

Integrated reporting  pieter.conradie@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Derick de Jongh 
Director 

Corporate social responsibility derick.dejongh@up.ac.za 
 

Mr Ben van der Merwe 
Programme lead/lecturer 

Responsible leadership, ethics ben.vandermerwe@up.ac.za 
 

 

mailto:sjibao@yahoo.com
mailto:sansia.brink@up.ac.za
mailto:riel.franzsen@up.ac.za
mailto:marius.vanoordt@up.ac.za
mailto:pieter.conradie@up.ac.za
mailto:derick.dejongh@up.ac.za
mailto:ben.vandermerwe@up.ac.za

